	-26-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rey. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab Settings ♥ ♥ ♥ ▼		▼ ▼
101647570 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record της ατιαστίσου original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
David E. COOPER and Pajo Vujkovic-CVIJIN	Name: SRI Internat	ional PO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■ No		500 E
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 333 Ray	renswood Avenue
■ Assignment □ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	O's Manda Dank Ca	Colifornia 7: 04025 2402
D Other.	City: Menlo Park Sta	ate: California Zip: 94025-3493
Execution Date: 20 December 2000	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  20 December 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
•		
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved: 1
Name: Roland W. Norris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h))	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Fejer	■ Enclosed	
- A Marian	□ Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road	8. Deposit Account :	
Suite 365	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL Zip: 60195		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  Roland W. Norris  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Regis. No. 32,799 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Attorney Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Docket No.:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments		
Docket No.:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231		
EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL688023380US		
01 F6:581 40.00 69 DATE OF DEPOSIT: 13 March 2001		
/		
` /		

PATENT P1010/14
REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0046

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We the following inventors

1. Name: David E. COOPER

Residence:

Palo Alto, California

Post Office Address: 3143 Avalon Court

Palo Alto, California 94306

Citizenship:

United States of America

2. Name: Pajo Vujkovic-CVIJIN

Residence:

Los Altos, California

Post Office Address: 1694-B Stevens Place

Los Altos, California 94024

Citizenship:

Yugoslavia

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD OF REMOTE GAS TRACE DETECTION

which is described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States having Serial No. 09/488,453, filed on 20 January 2000, and naming as inventors David E. COOPER and Pajo Vujkovic-CVIJIN; said improvements as described and claimed in said application for Letters Patent of the United States, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"; and

WHEREAS, SRI International, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025-3493, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNORS' entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to

GRI-00-002 1

P140\14

**PATENT** REEL: 011604 FRAME: 0047